FOR
PUMP H
OMLY

-4

=




ITEM

NO.

42
43
ad
45
46
47

B3

FART
N,

133-8230
1330246
1330241

8180125
BO0-0227
G26-0001

6250002

B56-0007
1338086
B00-0127
GO0
SO7-0020
GO9-4005
BO0-0127
B1R-0100
8160106
BO0-0179
8190002
BO0-01 76
5580002
A15-3001
615.3002
B160150
B18-D075
BOO-0305
50490024
133801201
133801202
8180100
133:012-M
8000179
133-B028-01
133-R028-072
B32.1307
1330230
1330225
1330291
B19-0003
B18-012%
Bo1-0235
554000001
5040078

£94-0050
584.0001

TECHNICON®

GESCRIPTION

SCHEW ASSEMBLY

PLATEM [platen only)

PLATE, Bottom

WASHER, Flat, No. B

SCREW. Bdgh, No. B—-32 x 1/4 in. Ig
FUSEHOLDER

FLSE

Reference Cnly

BLIMPER

LEAK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY

SCREW, Bdgh, Mo, 4=40 x 1/4 in, Ig
BUZZER, Alarm

STRAP, Capacitor

CAPACITOR

SCREW, Bagh, No. 4=40 x 1/4 in. Ig
WASHER, Flat, No_ B

WASHER, Lock, Ext tooth, Mo, B

SCREW, Bdgh, Mo. 6—-32 x 3716 in. ig
WASHER, Lock, Ext toath, Na, &

SCRAEW. Bdgh, Mo, 6—32 x 3/16 in. Ig
STANDOFF. No, 4-40

CONNECTOR

COMNMNECTOR

MUT, Hex., Mo, 5=40

WASHER, Flat, No. &

SCREW, Bdgh, No. 10-32 = 7/16 in. Ig
CLAMP, Cable

GEAR and SHAFT ASSEMBLY [60-H: model)
GEAR and SHAFT ASSEMBLY (50-Hz model)
WASHEHR, Flat, Mo, &

PANEL ., Rear

SCREW, Bdgh, No. 6—32 » 5/8B in. lg

AOLLER CHAIM and HE AD ASSY (Pumg 11-111)
ACLLER CHAIN amd HEAD ASSY (PumpH anlyl
SETSCREW, Hex, Soc., No. 10-32 = 1/4 . Ig
SPROCKET, Machined

SHAET, Drive

MOULDING, Chain quide

WASHER, Lock, Sprimg tension, No. B
WASHER, Flat, No. 8

SCREW, Filh, No. B=32 x 374 in. Ig

LINK, Chamn (Pumos 11101

LINKE._ Chan iFurrlrl HI

LINK, Chain (Pump H|

AQLLER, Link

HO.

84
as
86
BT

EEI
1
90
)
g2
a3
ml
*I
gﬁv
ar
mll
a9
T
o
102
103*
104"
(Lt
106"
107
o8-
109"
110"
111+
2

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
il
122*
123*
124
175
126

PART
MO,
133823
1330169
2520038
133-B00&
1338041
2020185
1330348
1330032
1330347
B0 0237
1130218
1330295
1330294
8900027
80040308
8190002
R18-0150
1.33-B0O7T
506- 004
13340257
133-0289
50600085
506-2004
1330257
1330354
133-80086
1330349
bo 78034
654 5005
1330252
1330045
B18-0100
219-0002
BOO00183
B15-3026
5153021
5545036
5395010
180100
8000179
8180002
S57-7T030
5620020
13307206
1330283

PROPORTIONING PUMPS 11, 111, and H

DESCRIPTION

AQLLER and BUSHING ASSEMBLY
ROLLER. Guide

PIN, Comer 1/16 x 3/8 in. Ig

AIR LINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY (Pump 111}
AIR LINE BLOCK ASSEMBLY (Pump H)
ECREW, Filh, No. 6—32 x 3/4 in. Ig
SPACER

DECAL, Cleaning instructions

BLOCK

SCREW, Filh, No. B=32 x 7/8 in. Ig
PAD, Falt, oil

SPRING

ETANDOFF

TURMNBUCKLE BODY , Investment casting
SCREW. Bdgh, No. 10—-32 x /8 in. la
WASHER, Lock, Spring tension, No. 6
WASHE R, Flai, No. 10

CAM FOLLOWER ASSEMBLY
BEARING, Raller

FIM, Cam

CASTIMNG, Cam link

BEARING, Sleave

BEARING, Roller

FIN, Cam

LINK, Adjustable

ADJUSTABLE CAM LINK ASSEMBLY
FIb, Cam link

WASHE H, Bowed

RING, Grip

CAM, Maolded (Pumg 11, 111]

CAM, Molded (Pump H only]
WASHER, Flat, No. 6

WASHER, Lock, Spring tension, Mo, &
SCREW, Bdgh, No_. =32 = 5/8 in_lg
PIN HOUSING :
SOCKET HOUSING

RING, Aetaining

INDICATOR, Elapsed time

WASHER, Flan, Na_ &

SCREW, Bagh, No. 6—32 x 3/8 in. Ig
WASHER, Lock, Spring tension, Na. &
WASHER. Flat, No. &

TUBING, 1/2in. OD x 38w, 1D x 1-1/2in, la
PIM

PIN

* Used on Pump I and Pump H only



